1
D
oc
u
m
en
t
13

6260 Sequence Drive San Diego,  CA  92121
1-800-523-2320
ORDERING GUIDE
NON-VIDEO MODELS
Model SB586P/166
Pentium 166MHz Processor, 0K Cache, No
SVGA, Serial Port Cable
Model SB586P/133
Pentium 133MHz Processor, 0K Cache, No
SVGA, Serial Port Cable
Model SB586P/100
Pentium 100MHz Processor, 0K Cache, No
SVGA, Serial Port Cable
VIDEO MODELS
Model SB586PV/166
Pentium 166MHz Processor, 0K Cache, SVGA
Video, Serial Port Cable
Model SB586PV/133
Pentium 133MHz Processor, 0K Cache, SVGA
Video, Serial Port Cable
Model SB586PV/100
Pentium 100MHz Processor, 0K Cache, SVGA
Video, Serial Port Cable
ACCESSORIES
Model CMM-512-66S
512K Straight Synchronous Cache Module,
66MHz Bus Clock Pentium
Model CMM-256-66S
256K Straight Synchronous Cache Module,
66MHz Bus clock Pentium
Model 3-274764-0
1MB Additional Video DRAM (2ea. Required)
Model 50314-01A
Cable Adapter, 68 pin to 50 pin F-F, 16 bit to 8
bit Adapter for Single Device
Model 50313-01A
Cable Adapter, 68 pin to 50 pin M-M, 16 bit to 8
bit Cable Adapter
Operating Systems Tested
MS-DOS 6.X
Windows 3.X
Windows NT 3.5X
Windiws 95
OS/2 V3.0
SCO Unix V5.0
Netware 3.12
Netware 4.X
Parallel Port
1 Centronics Bi-directional, Rear Panel DB25S
EPP and EPC Enhanced Modes
Reset Port, Keyboard Port, Speaker Port
Single 8 pin Header Connector for System
Interface
CMOS Battery
On-board, Included
Power Requirements
+5V @ 2.8 A, Typical, No DRAM, No Cache
+12V @ <100mA Typical
-12V @ <100mA Typical
Operating Environment
Temperature: 0 to +70ºC
Humidity: 5 to 90% RHNC
Storage Environment
Temperature: -40 to +70ºC
Humidity: 5 to 95% RHNC
Operating Altitude
10,000 ft
MTBF
>90,000 P.O.H. @ 25ºC Calculated
Compatibility Testing
XXCAL Labs Gold Certification
CE Certified
89/336/EC